The NATIONAL TIME 902 Series Intelligent Notification Appliance Control Panel meets the increasing
demand for signalling circuit power requirements of today’s installations. The A902-NACP Series com-
municates with all National 900 and 902 Series Fire Alarm system on the DigiCommTM addressable loop.
The 902 NACP-4 Series has four style Y or Z Notification Appliance Circuits (NACs) rated for a total of 10
Amps. Two 24 VDC (0.5 A) auxiliary power outputs provide extra power for ancillary equipment such as
remote annunciators and LAN connections.  When used for Speaker/Strobe installations, the 902 NACP
series is available with addressable outputs to control audio outputs.  The two DigiCommTM loop ad-
dresses provide enough information to individually identify over 28 statuses including AC Failure, Bad

Appliance Control Panel NACP
Tel: (248) 380-6264 • Fax: (248) 380-6268 • 28045 Oakland Oaks Court • Wixom, MI 48393w w w . n a t s c o . n e t w w w . n a t s c o . n e t BULLETIN F-552 RevB
Ordering Information and Specifications
Specifications
120VAC @ 50/60Hz (4A max, -4; 2A max, -2)
24 VDC; 5 Ah (Two Sets Required for -4)
5 or 10 Amps; (4 or 2) 2.5A Outputs; Style Y or Z
DigicommTM Addressable Communication Loop
(2 or 1) 24VDC @ 0.5A max.
(Not to exceed required battery backup calculation)
32° - 120°F (0 - 49°C)
85% Non-condensing max.
Primary Power:
Battery Power:
NAC Power:
Communication:
Auxiliary Power:
Max. Temp. Range:
Humidity:
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
D900-A12L 900 Series Annunciator , 12 LED zones
B-5.0 5 Ampere Hour - 24 VDC Battery Pack (2 required for -4,-4A)
Part No. Description
A902-NACP-2 902 Notification Appliance Control Panel, 2 ckts
A902-NACP-2A 902 Notification Appliance Control Panel, 2 ckts; 2 AV Outputs
A902-NACP-4 902 Notification Appliance Control Panel, 4 ckts
A902-NACP-4A 902 Notification Appliance Control Panel, 2 ckts; 4 AV Outputs
Accessories
NACP Outputs
NAC
Status LEDs